

3613A Y Road
Madison, KS 66860
Ph: 620-437-2661
Fax: 620-437-2881



HURRICANE SERVICES INC

104 Prairie Plaza Parkway
Garnett, KS 66032
Ph: 785-448-3100
Fax: 785-448-3102

FED ID# 48-1214033
MC ID# 165290

Remit to: Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 200
Wichita, KS 67202

Customer:

MARTIN OIL PROPERTIES
% CHRISTIAN MARTIN
6421 AVONDALE DR., STE 212
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428

Invoice Date: 9/4/2014
Invoice #: 0014647
Lease Name: N KEMPNIICH
Well #: IWV-19
County: ANDERSON

Date/Description	HRS/QTY	Rate	Total
See ticket 50382 of JB	1.000	675.000	675.00
Cement Pozmix 50/50	96.000	11.300	1,084.80 T
Gel 2%	192.000	0.300	57.60 T
Gel flush	200.000	0.300	60.00 T
Flocele	24.000	2.150	51.60 T
City water	4,600.000	0.013	59.80
Vac truck #109	1.000	84.000	84.00
Vac truck #111	1.000	84.000	84.00
Bulk truck #242	1.000	150.000	150.00
Top rubber plug 2 7/8"	1.000	25.000	25.00 T
10% Discount per Kevin Miller	1.000	233.180-	233.18-

Net Invoice 2,098.62
Sales Tax: (7.65%) 97.85
Total 2,196.47

All invoices are due upon receipt. Interest at the rate of 1 1/2% per month may be charged on all invoices not paid within 30 days from date of invoice.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!

Hurricane Services, Inc.
 104 Prairie Plaza Parkway
 Garnett, KS 66032
 Office # 785-448-3100
 Toll Free # 855-718-8027



Ticket Nº 50382
 Location _____
 Foreman Joe Blanchard

Cement Service ticket

Date	Customer #	Well Name & Number	Sec./Township/Range	County
9-4-14		N-Kempnich JWU-19		Anderson
Customer		Mailing Address	City	State Zip
Martin Oil Properties				

Job Type:	Truck #	Driver
Long string	26	Joe
Hole Size: 5 5/8	230	Alex
Hole Depth: 670	111	Tyler / Pete
Bridge Plug:	109	Mitch
Packer:	242	DAN

Quantity Or Units	Description of Services or Product	Pump charge	
0 mi	Mileage Pump truck # 230	\$3.25/Mile	NC
0 mi	Pick up # 26	1.00	NC
96 SK	50/50 Poz mix	11.30	1084.00
192 LB	Prem Gel 20%	.30	57.60
200 LB	Prem Gel Sweep	.30	60.00
24 LB	Flo Seal	2.15	51.60
4600 Gal	Garnett water	1.3	59.80
1 hr	80 vac #111	84.00	84.00
1 hr	80 vac #109	84.00	84.00
4 Tons	Bulk Truck minimum charge #242	\$1.15/Mile	150.00
1	Plugs 2 7/8 Top Plug	25.00	25.00
		2331.50	Subtotal 2098.62
	10% Discount - 10% 233.15		Sales Tax 97.85
			Estimated Total 2196.47

Remarks: Hook onto casing. Achieved circulation. Pump 15 bbl gel sweep followed by 15 bbl water spacer & 96 SKS 50/50 Cement. Flush pump. Pump Plug to bottom & set float shoe. Cement to surface.